
Jefferson (13-9,9-6 CACC) -vs- Post (9-14,8-7 CACC)
02/07/26 at Drubner Center, Waterbury, CT

 
 

 
 
Jefferson 83

Post 65

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Drubner Center, Waterbury, CT
Referees: Craig Sikorski, Sean Morgan, Dave Fernandez

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Jefferson 41 42 83
Post 32 33 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Thomas-McClain,Isaiah * 36 6-12 5-9 0-0 2-6 8 2 6 2 0 1 17
12 Memphis,Jahmare * 29 4-8 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 2 5 3 0 2 12
01 Mykalcio,Brendan * 23 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 2 0 0 8
13 Bates IV,Alex * 20 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 2 6
05 Sanoh,Moustapha * 19 1-3 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 1 1 1 2 0 3
11 Fullerton,Sean 28 6-10 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 14
21 McCool,Matt 19 6-6 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 5 1 3 0 0 13
14 Cercone,Shane 15 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 5
02 Colzie,Jaden 11 1-1 1-1 2-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-56 15-26 6-9 6-30 36 12 19 15 2 7 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88% 9-16   56.25% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 16-24   66.67% 6-10   60.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 31-56   55.4% 15-26   57.7% 6-9   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Williams,Taquan * 30 5-13 3-9 2-3 1-0 1 3 4 0 0 0 15
02 Thomas II,Derrick * 27 3-8 1-2 4-4 1-6 7 1 0 3 0 2 11
12 Lott,Zion * 30 4-12 0-6 0-0 1-7 8 0 4 2 1 1 8
04 Duncan,Tre * 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
15 Njekwe,Stanley * 19 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
00 Limric,Brody 20 4-11 4-10 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 2 12
11 Scully,Harry 19 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
14 Akok,Deng 15 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 4
03 Holden,Cape 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 2 3
24 Chinn,Anthony 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 11-37 8-9 11-20 31 15 13 11 2 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-37   35.14% 5-19   26.32% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 10-26   38.46% 6-18   33.33% 7-7   100.00%
Total 23-63   36.5% 11-37   29.7% 8-9   88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jefferson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Post
FOUL  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 19:46
TURNOVER  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 19:46

19:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 19:22 3-2 V 1

19:01 MISS 3PTR by LOTT,ZION
REBOUND DEF by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN --
MISS 3PTR by BATES IV,ALEX 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,DERRICK
18:35 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN

-- ASSIST  by LOTT,ZION
GOOD 3PTR by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 18:08 6-5 V 1

17:47 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
-- ASSIST  by NJEKWE,STANLEY

TURNOVER  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 17:22
17:11 TURNOVER  by LOTT,ZION

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 17:03 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --

16:40 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,TRE
STEAL  by BATES IV,ALEX 16:40
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 16:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LOTT,ZION
16:16 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 15:59 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --

15:32 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS II,DERRICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 15:32
REBOUND DEF by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA --
GOOD 3PTR by BATES IV,ALEX 15:11 15-8 V 7

14:50 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LOTT,ZION
14:33 MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,TRE

-- REBOUND OFF by LOTT,ZION
14:27 MISS 3PTR by LOTT,ZION

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS II,DERRICK
14:23 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS II,DERRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE(in the paint) 14:03 17-8 V 9

13:44 MISS 3PTR by LOTT,ZION
REBOUND DEF by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --
MISS 3PTR by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 13:36

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,DERRICK
13:22 SUB OUT by THOMAS II,DERRICK
13:22 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,TRE
13:22 SUB OUT by LOTT,ZION
13:22 SUB OUT by NJEKWE,STANLEY
13:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
13:22 SUB IN by LIMRIC,BRODY
13:22 SUB IN by HOLDEN,CAPE
13:22 SUB IN by SCULLY,HARRY
13:22 SUB IN by AKOK,DENG
13:22 SUB IN by CHINN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 13:22
SUB OUT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 13:22
SUB OUT by BATES IV,ALEX 13:22
SUB IN by FULLERTON,SEAN 13:22



SUB IN by CERCONE,SHANE 13:22
SUB IN by MCCOOL,MATT 13:22

13:19 FOUL  by AKOK,DENG
MISS 3PTR by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 12:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:56 FOUL  by LIMRIC,BRODY
TURNOVER  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 12:46

12:46 STEAL  by HOLDEN,CAPE
12:42 17-10 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCULLY,HARRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:41
TURNOVER  by MCCOOL,MATT 12:41

12:41 STEAL  by LIMRIC,BRODY
12:22 TURNOVER  by SCULLY,HARRY

STEAL  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 12:22
MISS LAYUP by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE(in the paint) 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LIMRIC,BRODY
12:06 17-13 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOLDEN,CAPE
11:52 FOUL  by CHINN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 11:52
SUB IN by COLZIE,JADEN 11:52
GOOD JUMPER by FULLERTON,SEAN(in the paint) 11:36 19-13 V 6

11:19 FOUL  by AKOK,DENG
11:19 SUB OUT by AKOK,DENG
11:19 SUB IN by THOMAS II,DERRICK

TURNOVER  by MCCOOL,MATT 11:17
11:17 STEAL  by LIMRIC,BRODY
11:16 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS II,DERRICK(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCCOOL,MATT 11:16
11:16 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS II,DERRICK

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 11:04
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,DERRICK

10:42 MISS JUMPER by CHINN,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHINN,ANTHONY

10:35 MISS 3PTR by LIMRIC,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --
GOOD 3PTR by COLZIE,JADEN 10:24 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by CERCONE,SHANE --

09:58 MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,CAPE
REBOUND DEF by MCCOOL,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by FULLERTON,SEAN(in the paint) 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LIMRIC,BRODY
09:35 22-19 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LIMRIC,BRODY

-- ASSIST  by HOLDEN,CAPE
GOOD LAYUP by CERCONE,SHANE(in the paint) 09:17 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --

08:40 MISS 3PTR by SCULLY,HARRY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLDEN,CAPE

08:23 24-22 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS II,DERRICK
-- ASSIST  by LIMRIC,BRODY

MISS LAYUP by CERCONE,SHANE(in the paint) 08:04
REBOUND OFF by CERCONE,SHANE --
GOOD 3PTR by FULLERTON,SEAN 07:57 27-22 V 5
ASSIST  by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --

07:39 MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN,CAPE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLDEN,CAPE

07:35 TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,CAPE
STEAL  by CERCONE,SHANE 07:35
MISS LAYUP by CERCONE,SHANE(in the paint) 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,DERRICK
07:23 TURNOVER  by CHINN,ANTHONY
07:23 SUB OUT by LIMRIC,BRODY
07:23 SUB OUT by THOMAS II,DERRICK



07:23 SUB OUT by HOLDEN,CAPE
07:23 SUB OUT by SCULLY,HARRY
07:23 SUB OUT by CHINN,ANTHONY
07:23 SUB IN by DUNCAN,TRE
07:23 SUB IN by LOTT,ZION
07:23 SUB IN by AKOK,DENG
07:23 SUB IN by NJEKWE,STANLEY
07:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN

SUB OUT by COLZIE,JADEN 07:23
SUB OUT by CERCONE,SHANE 07:23
SUB OUT by MCCOOL,MATT 07:23
SUB OUT by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 07:23
SUB IN by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 07:23
SUB IN by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 07:23
SUB IN by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 07:23
SUB IN by BATES IV,ALEX 07:23
MISS 3PTR by BATES IV,ALEX 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOK,DENG
06:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by FULLERTON,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOK,DENG
06:41 27-24 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LOTT,ZION(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
06:36 FOUL  by DUNCAN,TRE

GOOD JUMPER by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 06:20 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by FULLERTON,SEAN --

06:05 29-26 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 06:05

06:05 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
REBOUND DEF by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN --
TURNOVER  by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 05:58
SUB OUT by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 05:58
SUB IN by COLZIE,JADEN 05:58

05:58 SUB OUT by AKOK,DENG
05:58 SUB IN by LIMRIC,BRODY
05:46 MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,TRE

BLOCK  by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 05:46
REBOUND DEF by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN --
MISS LAYUP by BATES IV,ALEX(in the paint) 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,TRE
05:29 MISS LAYUP by LOTT,ZION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATES IV,ALEX --
05:12 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN

MISS FT by COLZIE,JADEN 05:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COLZIE,JADEN 05:11 30-26 V 4

05:11 SUB OUT by NJEKWE,STANLEY
05:11 SUB IN by THOMAS II,DERRICK

SUB OUT by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 05:11
SUB IN by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 05:11
GOOD FT by COLZIE,JADEN 05:11 31-26 V 5

04:58 MISS 3PTR by LIMRIC,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --
GOOD 3PTR by FULLERTON,SEAN 04:44 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by COLZIE,JADEN --

04:12 MISS 3PTR by LIMRIC,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by FULLERTON,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by FULLERTON,SEAN(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:56 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,TRE
03:56 SUB IN by SCULLY,HARRY



03:35 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS II,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by COLZIE,JADEN --
MISS JUMPER by BATES IV,ALEX 03:27

03:27 BLOCK  by LOTT,ZION
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BATES IV,ALEX 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LOTT,ZION
03:20 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCULLY,HARRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOTT,ZION
TURNOVER  by BATES IV,ALEX 03:08
SUB OUT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 03:08
SUB OUT by BATES IV,ALEX 03:08
SUB IN by CERCONE,SHANE 03:08
SUB IN by MCCOOL,MATT 03:08

02:55 MISS 3PTR by SCULLY,HARRY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LOTT,ZION
02:19 MISS LAYUP by LOTT,ZION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCOOL,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOOL,MATT(in the paint) 02:04 36-28 V 8

01:47 36-30 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LOTT,ZION
01:18 SUB OUT by LIMRIC,BRODY
01:18 SUB OUT by THOMAS II,DERRICK
01:18 SUB OUT by LOTT,ZION
01:18 SUB IN by AKOK,DENG
01:18 SUB IN by NJEKWE,STANLEY
01:18 SUB IN by CHINN,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by FULLERTON,SEAN(in the paint) 01:13 38-30 V 8
00:46 MISS 3PTR by AKOK,DENG

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:36 38-32 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by AKOK,DENG(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 00:07 41-32 V 9
ASSIST  by MCCOOL,MATT --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by NJEKWE,STANLEY

00:01 MISS TIPIN by NJEKWE,STANLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jefferson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Post
20:00 SUB OUT by SCULLY,HARRY
20:00 SUB OUT by AKOK,DENG
20:00 SUB OUT by CHINN,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB IN by THOMAS II,DERRICK
20:00 SUB IN by DUNCAN,TRE
20:00 SUB IN by LOTT,ZION

SUB OUT by COLZIE,JADEN 20:00
SUB OUT by FULLERTON,SEAN 20:00
SUB OUT by CERCONE,SHANE 20:00
SUB OUT by MCCOOL,MATT 20:00
SUB IN by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 20:00
SUB IN by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 20:00
SUB IN by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 20:00
SUB IN by BATES IV,ALEX 20:00

19:43 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS II,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 19:26

19:10 41-34 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LOTT,ZION
GOOD 3PTR by BATES IV,ALEX 18:47 44-34 V 10



ASSIST  by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN --
18:23 MISS 3PTR by LOTT,ZION

REBOUND DEF by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --
18:09 FOUL  by NJEKWE,STANLEY

MISS FT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 18:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 18:09 45-34 V 11
FOUL  by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 17:57

17:52 45-37 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by NJEKWE,STANLEY
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 17:32 48-37 V 11
ASSIST  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --

17:07 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
REBOUND DEF by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --
GOOD 3PTR by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 16:58 51-37 V 14
ASSIST  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --

16:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:53 SUB OUT by THOMAS II,DERRICK
16:53 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,TRE
16:53 SUB OUT by LOTT,ZION
16:53 SUB OUT by NJEKWE,STANLEY
16:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
16:53 SUB IN by LIMRIC,BRODY
16:53 SUB IN by HOLDEN,CAPE
16:53 SUB IN by SCULLY,HARRY
16:53 SUB IN by AKOK,DENG
16:53 SUB IN by CHINN,ANTHONY
16:28 51-39 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CHINN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKOK,DENG
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 16:08 54-39 V 15
ASSIST  by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA --

15:40 TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,CAPE
15:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:39 SUB OUT by LIMRIC,BRODY
15:39 SUB OUT by HOLDEN,CAPE
15:39 SUB OUT by SCULLY,HARRY
15:39 SUB OUT by AKOK,DENG
15:39 SUB OUT by CHINN,ANTHONY
15:39 SUB IN by THOMAS II,DERRICK
15:39 SUB IN by DUNCAN,TRE
15:39 SUB IN by LOTT,ZION
15:39 SUB IN by NJEKWE,STANLEY
15:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN

MISS LAYUP by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA(in the paint) 15:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LOTT,ZION

15:07 54-42 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,TRE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN

SUB OUT by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 14:53
SUB OUT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 14:53
SUB OUT by BATES IV,ALEX 14:53
SUB IN by FULLERTON,SEAN 14:53
SUB IN by CERCONE,SHANE 14:53
SUB IN by MCCOOL,MATT 14:53
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA(in the paint) 14:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LOTT,ZION
14:36 TURNOVER  by LOTT,ZION

STEAL  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 14:36
14:27 FOUL  by NJEKWE,STANLEY

GOOD 3PTR by CERCONE,SHANE 14:06 57-42 V 15
ASSIST  by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --

13:46 57-45 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
-- ASSIST  by LOTT,ZION



MISS JUMPER by FULLERTON,SEAN 13:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:03 FOUL  by DUNCAN,TRE
13:03 SUB OUT by THOMAS II,DERRICK
13:03 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,TRE
13:03 SUB OUT by NJEKWE,STANLEY
13:03 SUB IN by LIMRIC,BRODY
13:03 SUB IN by SCULLY,HARRY
13:03 SUB IN by AKOK,DENG

SUB OUT by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 13:03
SUB IN by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 13:03

13:03 FOUL  by AKOK,DENG
GOOD LAYUP by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN(in the paint) 13:00 59-45 V 14

12:42 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
REBOUND DEF by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN --
TURNOVER  by CERCONE,SHANE 12:19

12:10 59-48 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by LIMRIC,BRODY
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:05
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOOL,MATT(in the paint) 11:43 61-48 V 13

11:21 MISS 3PTR by LIMRIC,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by FULLERTON,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE(in the paint) 11:10 63-48 V 15

11:00 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN --
TURNOVER  by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 10:55

10:55 SUB OUT by LOTT,ZION
10:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
10:55 SUB IN by DUNCAN,TRE
10:55 SUB IN by CHINN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 10:55
SUB OUT by CERCONE,SHANE 10:55
SUB IN by BATES IV,ALEX 10:55
SUB IN by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 10:55

10:29 MISS JUMPER by LIMRIC,BRODY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LIMRIC,BRODY

10:25 TURNOVER  by LIMRIC,BRODY
STEAL  by BATES IV,ALEX 10:25
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOOL,MATT(in the paint) 10:04 65-48 V 17
ASSIST  by FULLERTON,SEAN --

09:36 MISS JUMPER by AKOK,DENG
REBOUND DEF by BATES IV,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOOL,MATT(in the paint) 09:08 67-48 V 19
ASSIST  by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --

08:54 67-51 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by LIMRIC,BRODY
-- ASSIST  by CHINN,ANTHONY

08:40 FOUL  by CHINN,ANTHONY
08:40 SUB OUT by LIMRIC,BRODY
08:40 SUB OUT by SCULLY,HARRY
08:40 SUB OUT by AKOK,DENG
08:40 SUB OUT by CHINN,ANTHONY
08:40 SUB IN by THOMAS II,DERRICK
08:40 SUB IN by LOTT,ZION
08:40 SUB IN by NJEKWE,STANLEY
08:40 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN

TURNOVER  by BATES IV,ALEX 08:33
08:12 67-53 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by LOTT,ZION

MISS 3PTR by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,DERRICK

07:32 MISS 3PTR by LOTT,ZION
REBOUND DEF by BATES IV,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by MCCOOL,MATT 07:11



07:11 STEAL  by LOTT,ZION
FOUL  by MCCOOL,MATT 07:10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:09

07:09 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,TRE
07:09 SUB OUT by NJEKWE,STANLEY
07:09 SUB IN by LIMRIC,BRODY
07:09 SUB IN by SCULLY,HARRY

SUB OUT by BATES IV,ALEX 07:09
SUB IN by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 07:09

06:59 MISS 3PTR by LIMRIC,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by MCCOOL,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOOL,MATT(in the paint) 06:42 69-53 V 16
ASSIST  by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --

06:42 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
GOOD FT by MCCOOL,MATT 06:42 70-53 V 17

06:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MCCOOL,MATT 06:23
FOUL  by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 06:20
SUB OUT by MCCOOL,MATT 06:20
SUB IN by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 06:20

06:16 70-56 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by LIMRIC,BRODY
-- ASSIST  by LOTT,ZION

MISS LAYUP by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA(in the paint) 05:53
05:53 BLOCK  by LIMRIC,BRODY

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --
SUB OUT by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 05:48
SUB IN by COLZIE,JADEN 05:48

05:45 SUB OUT by THOMAS II,DERRICK
05:45 SUB OUT by SCULLY,HARRY
05:45 SUB IN by AKOK,DENG
05:45 SUB IN by CHINN,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by FULLERTON,SEAN(in the paint) 05:32 72-56 V 16
05:14 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CHINN,ANTHONY
05:04 MISS 3PTR by LIMRIC,BRODY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
04:54 MISS 3PTR by CHINN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LOTT,ZION
FOUL  by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 04:30
SUB OUT by COLZIE,JADEN 04:30
SUB IN by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 04:30
FOUL  by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 04:23

04:23 72-57 V 15 GOOD FT by AKOK,DENG
04:23 SUB OUT by LIMRIC,BRODY
04:23 SUB IN by THOMAS II,DERRICK
04:23 72-58 V 14 GOOD FT by AKOK,DENG
04:19 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN
04:19 SUB OUT by CHINN,ANTHONY
04:19 SUB IN by SCULLY,HARRY

GOOD FT by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE(fastbreak) 04:19 73-58 V 15
GOOD FT by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE(fastbreak) 04:19 74-58 V 16

04:11 MISS 3PTR by LOTT,ZION
REBOUND DEF by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --
MISS 3PTR by FULLERTON,SEAN 04:03
REBOUND OFF by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA --

03:59 FOUL  by AKOK,DENG
03:59 SUB OUT by AKOK,DENG
03:59 SUB IN by LIMRIC,BRODY

MISS FT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 03:59



REBOUND OFF by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA --
TURNOVER  by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 03:52

03:52 STEAL  by THOMAS II,DERRICK
FOUL  by FULLERTON,SEAN 03:44

03:44 74-59 V 15 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN(fastbreak)
03:44 SUB OUT by LIMRIC,BRODY
03:44 SUB IN by NJEKWE,STANLEY

SUB OUT by SANOH,MOUSTAPHA 03:44
SUB IN by MCCOOL,MATT 03:44

03:44 74-60 V 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAQUAN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOOL,MATT(in the paint) 03:27 76-60 V 16
ASSIST  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --

03:10 FOUL  by THOMAS II,DERRICK
03:10 TURNOVER  by THOMAS II,DERRICK

TURNOVER  by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 02:51
02:51 STEAL  by THOMAS II,DERRICK
02:48 TURNOVER  by THOMAS II,DERRICK

STEAL  by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA 02:48
MISS 3PTR by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,DERRICK
FOUL  by MCCOOL,MATT 02:23

02:23 SUB OUT by NJEKWE,STANLEY
02:23 SUB IN by AKOK,DENG
02:23 76-61 V 15 GOOD FT by THOMAS II,DERRICK(fastbreak)
02:23 76-62 V 14 GOOD FT by THOMAS II,DERRICK(fastbreak)

GOOD DUNK by FULLERTON,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:19 78-62 V 16
ASSIST  by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE --

02:02 78-64 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS II,DERRICK(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCCOOL,MATT 02:02

02:02 SUB OUT by SCULLY,HARRY
02:02 SUB IN by HOLDEN,CAPE

SUB OUT by MCCOOL,MATT 02:02
SUB IN by CERCONE,SHANE 02:02

02:02 78-65 V 13 GOOD FT by THOMAS II,DERRICK
GOOD 3PTR by MEMPHIS,JAHMARE 01:39 81-65 V 16
ASSIST  by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN --

01:16 MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,CAPE
REBOUND DEF by MYKALCIO,BRENDAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59
TURNOVER  by FULLERTON,SEAN 00:59

00:59 STEAL  by HOLDEN,CAPE
00:59 TURNOVER  by THOMAS II,DERRICK

STEAL  by FULLERTON,SEAN 00:59
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS-MCCLAIN,ISAIA(in the paint) 00:13 83-65 V 18


